HENRY

COUNTY SCHOOLS

Recommendation: Procure equipment for mobile Open Gate weapons detection systems from GXC Inc to include system,

batteries, chargers, and training.

DJE Process: Formal solicitation through RFI process

Investment Authorization: $467,106.95

Open Gate System

Open Gate Batteries

Open Gate Chargers

Hand Held Metal Detectors
Shipping

On-site training
Encapsulated Test Piece

Total

Procurement Action Item

School and Center sites

445,098.75

0.00

0.00

7,286.40

8,750.00

3,000.00

2,971.80

467,106.95



