

## **Procurement Action Item**

**Recommendation:** Procure equipment for mobile Open Gate weapons detection systems from GXC Inc to include system, batteries, chargers, and training.

**DJE Process:** Formal solicitation through RFI process

**Investment Authorization:** \$467,106.95

	School and Center sites
Open Gate System	445,098.75
Open Gate Batteries	0.00
Open Gate Chargers	0.00
Hand Held Metal Detectors	7,286.40
Shipping	8,750.00
On-site training	3,000.00
Encapsulated Test Piece	2,971.80
Total	467,106.95